



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11342/2019 & CM APPL. Nos. 46739-40/2019**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. N.K. Srivastava, SSC for UOI.
Ms. Namrata Mukim, Advocate for
North MCD.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, SC for R2,3,6,7.
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.10.2019

CM APPL. No. 46740/2019 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11342/2019 & CM APPL. No. 46739/2019 (for stay)

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in an identical matter being **W.P.(C) No. 10513/2019** titled ***Dalip Kumar vs. Union of India & Ors.***, notice has been issued for 12.03.2020 and interim protection has been granted.

Notice to show cause as to why this writ petition be not admitted.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.



Counter-affidavit be filed within six weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 12.03.2020.

In case any coercive action is proposed to be taken, seven days notice shall be given by the respondents.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 23, 2019

j