

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11342/2019

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC, GNCTD with
Ms.Dacchita Shahi and Ms.Shivani Vij,
Advts. for respondents no.2, 3, 6 & 7.
Mr.Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.01.2020

CM APPLs. 2567/2020 (direction) & 2580/2020 (stay)

Issue notice of the applications to the non-applicants, returnable on 12.03.2020, the date already fixed. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, counsel appearing for respondents no.2, 3, 6 & 7 and Mr.Arjun Pant, counsel for respondent no.4/DDA accept notice.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 30, 2020

rb /