



\$~24.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11342/2019 and C.M. Nos. 46739/2019, 2567/2020 & 2580/2020

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr. Sushil Dixit, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Garima Jindal, Advocate for respondent Namrata Mukim, Standing Counsel for respondent/ North DMC. Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Advocate for respondent No.4/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

21.04.2022

%

List on 22.11.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 21, 2022

aks