



\$~18 to 20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10513/2019 and C.M. Nos. 43490/2019 & 2537/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Aman Ghawana, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Advocate for
Respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Unmukt Gera, Advocate for Mr.
Guatam Narayan, ASC for
Respondent/ GNCTD.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel and
Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate for
Respondent No.5/ MCD.

Insp. Vijay Shrotriya, Licensing Unit,
Delhi Police.

Mr. Sher Singh, Delhi Fire Service.

+ **W.P.(C) 11342/2019 and C.M. Nos. 46739/2019, 2567/2020 &
2580/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Aman Ghawana, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Shaurya
Katoch, Mr. Kushaj Bhushan Sharma,
Advocates for respondent/ UOI.

Ms. Archana Gaur, Advocate for
Respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Unmukt Gera, Advocate for Mr.
Guatam Narayan, ASC for
Respondent/ GNCTD..



Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Advocate for
Respondent No. 4/ DDA.

Ms. Garima Jindal, Advocate for Ms.
Namrata Mukim, Standing Counsel
for Respondent/ MCD.

+ **W.P.(C) 1097/2020 and C.M. No. 3656/2020**

SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Aman Ghawana, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Unmukt Gera, Advocate for Mr.
Guatam Narayan, ASC for
Respondent/ GNCTD.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel and Ms. Vanshika Agarwal,
Advocate for Respondent/ MCD.

Insp. Vijay Shrotriya, Licensing Unit,
Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

22.11.2022

%

List on 09.03.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2022

aks