



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10513/2019, CM APPLs. 43490/2019 & 2537/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, SC and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocate.
Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Advocate for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC(Civil) GNCTD
for R-2, 3, 6 & 7

+ **W.P.(C) 11342/2019 & CM APPL. 46739/2019, 2567/2020 &
2580/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka and Mr. Rohan
Chandra, Advocates for R-4/DDA
Ms. Namrata Munim, Advocate for
MCD

+ **W.P.(C) 1097/2020 & CM APPL. 3656/2020**

SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and
Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocates

versus



GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate and
Mr. Vijay, Inspector for R-2
Ms. Aarushi Tikku, Advocate for R-4
Mr. Anju Chaturvedi, standing
counsel for R-5/MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

1. A passover is sought by learned counsel for the petitioners. However, learned counsel for GNCTD state that the matters have been recently assigned to them as the previous standing counsel has resigned from the panel.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 18th September, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 12, 2023/rr