



\$~14-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10513/2019 and CM APPL. 43490/2019 & 2537/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Parvinder Chauhan and Ms
Aakriti Garg, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr Virendra Singh, Advocate
for MCD.

Mr Sitaram Meena, Sub. Officer,
Delhi Fire Service.

SI Harender Kumar, PS – Lahori
Gate.

Inspector Vijay Kaushik, Licensing
Unit, Delhi Police.

Ms Nandadevi Deka, Mr K.S. Jaggi
and Mr Zain Haider, Advocates for
respondent No. 6/ DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 11342/2019 and CM APPL. 46739/2019, 2567/2020 &
2580/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Parvinder Chauhan and Ms
Aakriti Garg, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Mr
Shivam, Advocate for UOI.

Ms Nandadevi Deka, Mr K.S. Jaggi
and Mr Zain Haider, Advocates for
respondent No. 6/ DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 1097/2020 and CM APPL. 3656/2020**

SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL

..... Petitioner

W.P.(C) 10513/2019 & connected

Page 1 of 2



Through: Mr Parvinder Chauhan and Ms
Aakriti Garg, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC for
respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 & 7.

Mr Anuj Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel with Ms Richa Dhawan and
Ms Shreya, Advocates for MCD.

Mr Sitaram Meena, Sub. Officer,
Delhi Fire Service.

Inspector Vijay Kaushik, Licensing
Unit, Delhi Police.

Ms Nandadevi Deka, Mr K.S. Jaggi
and Mr Zain Haider, Advocates for
respondent No. 6/ DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. List the petitions on 29.08.2024.
2. Parties are directed to file their written submissions, not exceeding three (3) pages each, at least five (5) days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

kd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

W.P.(C) 10513/2019 & connected

Page 2 of 2