



\$~33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 10513/2019, CM APPL. 43490/2019-Interim dir., CM APPL. 2537/2020-By petitioner seeking final disposal of the writ petition.

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Garg, Adv
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha with Ms. Harshita Rai and Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Advs
Ms. Namrata Mukin with Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advs for R-5
Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) GNCTD for R-2,3,6 and 7
Ms. Shagun S. Chugh, SPC with Mr. Utsav A. Magotra, Advs for R-6 and 7 with Inspector Anil, ASI (Delhi Police licensing unit)
Mr. Sumit Kumar, ADO (Delhi Fire Service)

34

+ W.P.(C) 11342/2019, CM APPL. 46739/2019-Stay, CM APPL. 2567/2020-By petitioner seeking final disposal of the writ petition, CM APPL. 2580/2020-Interim dir.

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Garg, Adv
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Mr. Yash Narain and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs for R-1
Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Ms. Shubhra



35

Chandu Sharma and Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush, Advs for R-6

W.P.(C) 1097/2020, CM APPL. 3656/2020-Stay
SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Garg, Adv
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC with Mr
Mayank Kamra Adv for R-2 nd 3
Mr. Sumit Kumar, ADO (Delhi Fire
Service)
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, SC-MCD with
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Mr. Pawan Karan Deo,
Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that since the erstwhile counsel appearing for the petitioner has been designated as Senior Counsel, the appellant requires time for alternate arrangement, she, therefore, prays that hearing be deferred.
2. At request, list on 05.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/akr