



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10513/2019, CM APPL. 43490/2019, CM APPL. 2537/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Ms. Purnima Jain & Mr. Madhur Yadav, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr Sanjay Vashishtha, Counsel for DDA along with Mr Siddhartha Goswami, Mr Aditya Sachdeva, Mr Krish Bhatia – Advocates.

Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr. Varun Chugh and Ms. Ayushi Agarwal, Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Advs. for R-6.

Ms. Puja S Kalra, Adv. for MCD

7

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 11342/2019, CM APPL. 46739/2019, CM APPL. 2567/2020, CM APPL. 2580/2020**

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Ms Pragya Yadav, Adv for Respondent/UOI

Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Mr. Shashwat Pratyush & Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Advs. for DDA.

Ms. Namrata Mukim Standing Counsel for MCD with Niharika Singh and Ms. Sakshi Saxena, Advs. for R-5.



8

AND

+

W.P.(C) 1097/2020 & CM APPL. 3656/2020

SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Advs.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs. for
MCD.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for
R-2.

Ms.Aarushi Tiku, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic in Narcotics, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) hearing today in Chandigarh, this Bench could not assemble, since Prathiba M. Singh, J., being the Chairperson of the Advisory Board is travelling for the same.
3. List on 30th April, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026/dj